
TheFund M anagerw rites

Fund Perform ance

Since
Returnineuro* 1 m nth 3m nths 2018** start**
TCM Vietnam High D ividend
ClassB D 4,71% 5,96% -4,01% 0,51%
Vietnam ETF 2,48% -0,25% -7,16% -4,85%
VaneckVectorsVietnam 7,41% 3,88% -9,19% -2,46%

* B ased on TotalReturn (B loom bergdata)
** D ataisfrom inception ofthefund:24-05-2018

Fund Profile

TCM Vietnam High D ividend
Equity (Lux)The TCM Vietnam High D ividend fund rose 4.71% during January,com pared to the Ho ChiMinh StockIndex with a plusof

1.97% and the Vietnam ETF (+2.48% )a substantialoutperform ance.The m ain contributorsto the perform ance w ere pow er
stocks Pha L aiTherm alPow er and Petrovietnam N hon Trach 2 Pow er with gains of 24% and 17% .Other positive
contributorsw erethetextilesectorwith Song Hong Garm ent(+17% )and thebuilding sectorwith Hatien 1 Cem ent(+13.9% ).
Partly the gainsw ere a reaction to the selloffin D ecem berbutalso the US and China are getting closerto reaching an
agreem entovertariffsand the FederalReserve indicated itwilllessaggressively increase interestrates.Trading w asslow
with the LunarN ew Yearholidayscom ingup.Thenegativecontributorsw erem ostlyfound in thesm allcap area,thedecline
oftheHanoiSEEquityIndexwith 1.28% w astheresultofthelacklusterperform anceam ongthesesm allcaps.

One ofourtop three holdingsFPT Corporation saw itsnetprofitrise 35% versusa yearago.M ostofthe lastcapslike
Vinam ilk,Vingroup,Vinhom esand M asan produced positiveearningsgrow th.
The Ministry ofTrade reported a trade deficitofUS 800 m illion in January.A lthough m ostm acro data w ason the positive
side,thisw asa disappointing num ber.Exportsdecreased by 1.3% and im portsincreased by 3.1% .The drop in exportsw as
m ainly caused by the slowing m obile salesw orldwide.The im pacton the trade balance from the largestm obile phone
exporterSam sungleftitsm arks.

The fund currentlyholds39 positionsacrossa num berofsectors.B asicM aterialsand Consum erGoodsarethem ainthem es
with a w eightof22.49% and 17.59% respectively.W ithinthesesectorsw ecurrentlyfind them osthigh dividend stocksw hich
m eetourcriteria.The w eighting ofa sectorleveldependsm ainly on the relative attractivenessofa stock/sectorversus
otherstocks/sectors.Thefund allocation canthereforedeviatestronglyfrom thebenchm ark.

The fund investsin listed Vietnam ese com paniesorinvestm entfundsfocused on Vietnam ,w hich can be regarded asa
FrontierM arket atan early stage ofeconom ic developm ent,with an attractive dividend yield.The fund prim arily aim sto
generate a long-term returnin excessofthe benchm ark,the FTSEVietnam TotalReturn N etIndex,com prising capitalgains
orlossesplusnetdividend.The equally w eighted portfolio willbe re-w eighted and re-allocated on a periodically scale.The
riskprofileishigh,duetoinvestm entsinequitiesand FrontierM arkets.

80

85

90

95

100

105

110

05
-2
01
8

06
-2
01
8

07
-2
01
8

08
-2
01
8

09
-2
01
8

10
-2
01
8

11
-2
01
8

12
-2
01
8

01
-2
01
9

%

TCM Vietnam High D ividend B D Class Vietnam ETF VaneckVectorsVietnam

31 January2019

Strategy:High D ividend Equity

Universe:
Vietnam

B enchm ark:FTSE(TotalReturn)

ESG:UN GlobalCom pactand Controversial
W eapons(screeningbySustainalytics)

Status:UCITS

Structure:Open-end

D om icile:L uxem bourg

Inception D ate:24 M ay2018

Currency:EUR

TotalFund size: 6.8m illion

M anagem entCom pany:
N ovacap A ssetM anagem entS.A .

Investm entM anager:
TrustusCapitalM anagem entB .V.

Fund M anagem ent:
FrontierM arketsTeam
W ytzeRiem ersm a
M arco B alk

Custodian:
CaceisB ankLuxem bourg B ranch

Paying A gent:
CaceisB ankLuxem bourg B ranch



SectorA llocation Top 10Holdings

Position W eighting

Vietnam PhoenixFund ClassC 7,06%
Petrovietnam N hon Trach 2 Po 6,82%
D igiw orld Corp 5,54%
FptCorp 5,18%
M asan Consum erCorp 5,05%
Sao TaFoodsJsc 4,68%
Pha LaiTherm alPow erJsc 4,30%
TngInvestm ent&Trading Jsc 4,09%
Hatien 1 Cem entJsc 3,94%
A n PhatPlasticA nd GreenEn 3,51%

Totalw eightingsTop 10 50,16%

Exchange A llocation Fund Characteristics

Characteristics Fund

N um berofPositions 39

D ividend Yield in% * 5,81

Price/EarningsRatio* 9,50

Priceto B ookRatio * 1,29

*source:B loom berg/TCM

Subscription A Class A D Class
inform ation A ccum ulation A ccum ulation

Minim um subscription EUR 5.000 EUR 5.000
A dditionalsubscription EUR 200 EUR 200
Subscription frequency daily daily
Redem ption frequency daily daily
Subscription Fee up to 0.5% up to 0.5%
Redem ption Fee up to 0.5% up to 0.5%
Conversion Fee up to 0.25% up to 0.25%
InvestorRestriction no restrictions investorslocated intheN etherlands
D ividend pay-out N o N o
Investm entM anagem entFee 2% perannum 2% perannum
Perform anceFee 10% 10%
GlobalD istribution Fee up to 1% N o (so called cleanshareclass)
ISIN Code LU1730853972 LU1730854194
B loom bergticker TCM VM A L X TCM VN A D L X

0,00%
0,00%
0,31%
1,86%

4,30%
6,82%

9,00%
11,43%
11,79%

14,40%
17,59%

22,49%

Financials

RealEstate

Health Care

Cash

Energy

Funds

Inform ationTechnology

Industrials

Consum erD iscretionary

Utilities

Consum erStaples

M aterials

1,86%

12,00%

23,43%

62,71%

Cash

OtherExchanges

Hanoi

Ho ChiMinh



Sustainability

D isclaim er
TCM Vietnam High D ividendEquity(Lux)isasub fund ofTCM Investm entFundsLuxem bourg,dom iciledin Luxem bourg.Thefundisauthorizedin Luxem bourgand
isregulated bytheCom m ission deSurveillanceduSecteurFinancier.Theinform ationinthisdocum entprovidesinsufficientinform ation foraninvestm ent
decision.Pleaseread theK eyInvestorD ocum entand theprospectus.Thesedocum entsasw ellasannualreport,sem i-annualreportand thearticlesof
incorporationofthefund areavailablefreeofchargeattheregistered officeofthefund located at5,A lléeScheffer,L-2520Luxem bourgand onthew ebsite
w w w .tcm investm entfunds.com .Thevalueofyourinvestm entm ayfluctuate.Pastperform anceprovidesnoguaranteeforthefuture.Theperform anceshow n does
nottakeaccountofanycom m issionsand costscharged w hensubscribingtoand redeem ingunits.

TCM hasenteredintoan agreem entwith Sustainalyticsforthescreeningof
theportfoliosoftheTCM equityfundsonESG criteria(UN GlobalCom pact
and ControversialW eapons).

ContactInform ation
5A lléeScheffer,L-2520
Luxem bourg
+31513482200
info@ tcm investm entfunds.nl
w w w .tcm investm entfunds.com
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